
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 4, Architectural Agreement between the District and LCA

Architects, Walnut Creek, CA, for the latter to provide additional architectural services including: ASR#l Project Frog 12

classrooms; ASR#9 - Building B replacement window study; ASR#1 O - LCA fee adjustment; ASR#11 - Temp wellness clinic

design; ASR#12 - Wellness center plan revisions, in conjunction with the Fremont High School New Construction Project,

in the additional amount of $3,165,755.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $5,441,710.00 to

$8,607,465.00 and extending the term of Agreement from March 13, 2016 through March 1, 2019 to December 31,

2020.   All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 18-2637, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 8/19/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

